
j
which such A r i m h v e bin p o d of-

THE CONTAGIOUS DISEASES (ANIMALS) ACT, 1869.

* PorV.n Great Britain, which on inspection on landing, within the Month of September, IBM, have been
' •P"'«*»8 the Disease, and the Ports from which, and to which, such Animals were brought, and the mode in

CO
to

brought arc in Scheduled or Unscheduled Countries, and the Number of Healthy Animals brought in the same Vessels with
Animals have been disposed of, whether by slaughter or otherwise.

SCHEDULED COUNTRIES.

Ports in
Scheduled Countries

from which
brought.

Boulogne ...

Bremen ..« «.
Bremerhafefi
Cherbourg « . ...
Dunkirk
Hamburg . .

„ . . ...
» • • •••

Havre

Ports in
Great Britain

to which
brought

London

fy ».•» ...

Hull
Portsmouth ...
London ... ...
G-oole ... ...
Hull
London ...

„ ... ...

Total Diseased Animals ...

Disease.

Foot-and-Mouth ...

SI ...

5> •••

„ ...
>» •••
„ ...
» •••

Foot-and-Mouth ...

DISEASED ANIMALS.

Number of Diseased .
Animals.

0>
*3•so

41
6

...
6

24
11

88

§*ja
CO

23
4

5
...

4
• ••

36

3o
O

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

<ua

ĈO

22

...

...
25
15
• ••

• *•

• ••

»••

62

*«5
o
H

22

64
10
25
15
5
6

28
11

186

DISPOSAL.

•

Slaughtered under the in-
structions of the Privy
Council
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto

Total Healthy Animals

* HEALTHY ANIMALS.

Number of Healthy Animals
brought in the same Vessels
with Diseased Animals.

p2
~S
O

427
383

...
239
40

207

1296

a,
Q>
0)

M
CO

...

669
432

202
82

509
...

1894

1
5
•••

•••
•••

•••
•••
• ••
•••

...

0)a

1
201

...

... '
242
48

8
...
...

499

•a
&

201

1096
815
242

48
202

. 329
549
207

3689

DISPOSAL.

"

Slaughtered under the in-
structions of the Privy
Council

Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto

>

ffi
W'
f>

I
o
!*
£•&

O
O
Hi
O
w

oo

* " Healthy Animals** means Animals which were not found to be diseased on inspection on landing.


