THE CONTAGIOUS DISEASES (ANIMALS) ACT, 1869.

RETURN of the Number of Foreign Animals brought by Sea to Ports in Great Britain, which on inspection on landing, within the Month of September, 1875, have been found to be affected with any Contagious or Infectious Disease, specifying the Disease, and the Ports from which, and to which, such Animals were brought, and the mode in which such Animals have been disposed of:

Also, whether the Foreign Ports from which the Animals are brought are in Scheduled or Unscheduled Countries, and the Number of Healthy Animals brought in the same Vessels with

the Diseased Animals, and the mode in which such Healthy Animals have been disposed of, whether by slaughter or otherwise.

SCHEDULED COUNTRIES.

						,	DISEASED ANIMALS.						* Healthy Animals.					
Ports in Scheduled Countries from which brought.			Ports in Great Britain to which brought.			Disease.	Number of Diseased . Animals.				đ .	Disposal.	Number of Healthy Animals brought in the same Vessels with Diseased Animals.					· :
						•	Cattle.	Sheep.	Goats.	Swine.	Total.	DISPUSAL.	Cattle.	Sheep.	Goats.	Swine.	Total.	Disposal.
Boulogne		•••	London	4-4	•••	Foot-and-Mouth	•••	•••	•••	22	22	Slaughtered under the in- structions of the Privy Council	•••	, •••	***	201	201	Slaughtered under the in- structions of the Privy Council
Bremen Bremerhafen Cherbourg Dunkirk Hamburg " Havre	•	•••	Hull Portsmou London Goole Hull London	th	•••	27 000 27 000 27 000 27 000 27 000 29 000 29 000	6 6 24	23 4 5 4		25 15	64 10 25 15 5 6 28 11	Ditto	427 383 239 40 207	669 432 202 82 509	•••	242 48 8	1096 815 242 48 202 329 549 207	Ditto
	To	otal	Diseased .	Anima	ls	Foot-and-Mouth	88	36		62	186	Total Healthy Animals	1296	1894		499	3689	

^{* &}quot;Healthy Animals" means Animals which were not found to be diseased on inspection on landing.